Optima Series - Vertical Dumbbell Rack

OSDBV

Parts Manual

1/5/2019 15:32:50 PM

LT s

WHAT WE LIVE FOR

.y



éﬁfm OSDBYV - OPTIMA SERIES - VERTICAL

DUMBBELL RACK
Table of Contents

BaASE ASSEIMIDIY. .. .cceueiiiieie ettt et e e e e et e e raaaae 3
Base Frame ASSEMDIY. ......couuiiiiiiii e 4
CoMPONENt ASSEMIDIY. ....uiiiiiiiie e e e e e e e b e e e e abaeees 5
= L0 A NS1oT=) 1 11 Y2 6

Hardware Bags

** Upholstery & Frame Colors are listed at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 2of 9



o5 FEmess

Base Assembly

OSDBYV - OPTIMA SERIES - VERTICAL
DUMBBELL RACK

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

1 8635202 1 | Tube, OSDBV-PLT

2 3239101 8 | Hardware: Phillips Pan Screw

3 3264101 8 | Hardware: Washer

4 7810801 2 | Rubber Foot Pad

5 8012901 2 | End Cap FLOV

6 8137701 1 | Warning Label - Multi-Language Horizontal

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 3of 9




o5 FEmess

OSDBYV - OPTIMA SERIES - VERTICAL
DUMBBELL RACK

Base Frame Assembly

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

1 8635202 1 | Tube, OSDBV-PLT

2 3239101 8 | Hardware: Phillips Pan Screw
3 3264101 8 | Hardware: Washer

4 7810801 2 | Rubber Foot Pad

5 8012901 2 | End Cap FLOV

6 8106101 1 | Label Life Fitness

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 4 of 9




o5 FEmess

OSDBYV - OPTIMA SERIES - VERTICAL
DUMBBELL RACK

Component Assembly

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

1 8653802 1 | Assembly, OSDBV, Frame- Plate
2 8667002 1 | Assembly, OSDBV, Base-Plate
3 8635302 1 | Assembly, OSDBV, Frame- Plate
4 8635401 2 | Channel, OSDBV

5 LEA3242002 7 | Hardware: Hex Nut 10MM D

6 3102514 14 | Hardware: Flat Washer 3/8" ID

7 3251712 3 | Hardware: Screw 75MM

8 3251719 4 | Hardware: Screw 120MM

9 3237403 4 | Plug 1" Hole

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 50of 9




o5 FEmess

Frame Assembly

OSDBYV - OPTIMA SERIES - VERTICAL
DUMBBELL RACK

> e
A D
N
[
(@
g @
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
1 8635102 1 | Weldment, OSDBV, Frame-Plate
2 8012901 1 | End Cap FLOV
3 7571301 1 | Label Serial Number
4 8343101 1 | Tag - Bolt To Floor

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 6 of 9




é;@m OSDBYV - OPTIMA SERIES - VERTICAL

DUMBBELL RACK
Hardware Bags

HARDWARE BAG: OSDBV-HDWR

I‘II[I"“II ASSY, OSDBY, HARDWARE m
o

REV.C2

5DBV-HDWR

3102514 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 SAE ST
(8Pcs)

3237403 PLUG, 1" HOLE (4Pcs)

(1]

3242002 NUT, M10X1.5

3251719 SCREW, M10X1.5X120 (4Pcs) HEX NYLOCK (4Pcs)
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
8669101 1 | NLA: MANUAL, OSDBV, ASSY. INST.
8670001 1 | NLA: MANUAL, OS, OWNERS
OSDBV-KIT 1 | Hardware: Assembly, OSDBV Component Kit
OSDBV-HDWR 1 | Assembly, OSDBV Hardware Bag
8635401 2 | Channel, OSDBV

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 7 of 9




é%fm- OSDBV - OPTIMA SERIES - VERTICAL
DUMBBELL RACK

Frame and Upholstery Color Chart

Frame Colors

" Platinum White Black

Ice Blue Metallic Midnight Metallic Nickel
Blue Red Yellow

Note: Include frame color in order notes when ordering frame assemblies or weldments.

Upholstery Colors

American Beauty Red 07 Azure 20 Black 01 Cranberry 04

Graphite 22 Hunter Green 13

Regimental Blue 14 Royal Blue 02

Slate 03 Wheat 21

Chestnut 34 Concord 16

Burgundy 29

Crocus 19 Dove Gray 37 Emerald 27 Grotto 25

Jade 26 Mavy 32

Candy Apple Red 28

Imperial Blue 33

Gun Metal 39

MNorthwoods Green 05 Paprika 35 Plum 30 Putty 38
Space Blue 06 Suede 08 Terra Cotta 36 Turgquoise 17

Replace “99° with the above color suffix when ordering pads (i.e. 7412399 = 7412301 BLACK)

Page 8 of 9



Page 9of 9



